29 January 2025 28 January 2028 10669583 Original approval(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 29 January 2019

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

# Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

# Ricardo plc

Shoreham Technical Centre, Old Shoreham Rd, Shoreham-by-Sea, BN43 5FG, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 0078926

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Ricardo PLC's management of information security risks and controls for information assets and services provided by the Ricardo Group IT Enabling Function to the following business units: • Ricardo Strategic Consulting, • Ricardo UK Ltd, • Ricardo Automotive EMEA, • Performance Products Limited, • Ricardo Rail UK Ltd, • Ricardo Energy & Environment (Ricardo-AEA Ltd). In accordance with the Statement of Applicability (SOA) Versions 3.0.

**David Derrick** 

Regional Director, UKAM

Issued by: LRQA Limited



**Certificate Schedule** 

**Activities** 

# **Head Office / Data Hub**

Location

Shoreham Technical Centre, Old Shoreham Rd, Shoreham-by-Sea, BN43 5FG, United Kingdom

### ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Ricardo Group's provision, maintenance & management of network, infrastructure, data, applications, and internal stakeholders incorporating all Business Units in accordance with the Statement of Applicability (SOA) Version 3.0.

### **Business Units:**

- Ricardo Automotive and Industrial EMEA
- Ricardo Energy & Environment
- Ricardo Performance Products (UK)
- Ricardo PLC
- Ricardo Rail
- Ricardo UK Ltd

# Data Hub

Midlands Technical Centre, Southam Road, Radford Semele, Royal Leamington Spa, CV31 1FQ, United Kingdom

### ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Ricardo Group's provision, maintenance & management of network, infrastructure, data, applications, and internal stakeholders incorporating all Business Units in accordance with the Statement of Applicability (SOA)

# **Business Units:**

- Ricardo Automotive and Industrial EMEA
- Ricardo Performance Products (UK)
- Ricardo PLC
- Ricardo Rail
- Ricardo UK Ltd

### **Data Hub**

The Gemini Building, Fermi Avenue, Harwell, Didcot, OX11 0QR, United Kingdom

## ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Ricardo Group's provision, maintenance & management of network, infrastructure, data, applications, and internal stakeholders incorporating all Business Units in accordance with the Statement of Applicability (SOA) Version 3.0. Business Units:

- Ricardo Energy & Environment (Ricardo-AEA Ltd),
- Ricardo PLC

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/